

CWP No.1398/2018

24.07.2018 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India for respondent No.4.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel and Mr. Deepak Rai, Advocates for respondent No.6.

Mr. B.C. Negi, learned Senior Counsel points out that the name of respondent No.6 is wrongly mentioned in the array of parties as “Reliance Communication Limited”, which may be corrected as “Reliance JIO Infocomm Limited. Ordered accordingly.

Response be positively filed within a period of two weeks.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice.**

July 24, 2018 (KS)

**(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge.**