

**CWP No.3123 of 2021 with
CWP No.1398 of 2018**

23.08.2021 Present: Ms. Vandana Misra, petitioner, in person, in CWP No.3123 of 2021.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.1398 of 2018.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Shiv Pal Manchans, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.1.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.6 BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for respondent No.7-Airtel.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.8-Reliance Jio Infocomm ltd.

Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.10 HPSEBL.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

Ms. Bhavna Datta, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

List on 13.09.2021, on which date the records relating to the State Broad Band Steering Committee be produced for perusal of this Court.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 23, 2021 tarun