

CWP No.3123 of 2021 with
CWP No.1398 of 2018

20.10.2021 Present: Ms. Vandana Misra, Petitioner, in person, in CWP No. 3123 of 2021.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No. 1398 of 2018.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. R.S. Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur & Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.6-BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for respondent No.7-Airtel.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.8-Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.10-HPSEBL.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

Ms. Bhawna Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

It appears that the Registry has neither paginated nor indexed the file, therefore, needful be done well before the next date of hearing.

List on **22.10.2021**, when the Additional Director (IT) shall personally remain present alongwith the relevant record to assist this Court.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

October 20, 2021
(R.Atal/ Mukesh)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge