

Vandana Misra vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 3123 of 2021

24.05.2022 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No. 1398 of 2018.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Shiv Pal Manchans Additional Advocate General, Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocates General for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajiv Jiwan Senior Advocate with Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.6-BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for respondent No.7-Airtel.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.8-Reliance Jio Infocom Ltd.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.9-Vodafone & Idea Ltd.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 10-HPSEBL.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

The Service Providers have not complied with the orders that have been passed from time to time. As a matter of sheer indulgence and by way of last opportunity, two weeks' further time is granted to do the needful, failing which the responsible Officer of the Service Provider shall remain present in person before this Court alongwith relevant records on the next date of hearing.

List on **14th June, 2022**. In the meanwhile, status report with reference to Annexure P-2 and also in respect of news article that had appeared in daily newspaper i.e. Amar Ujala in its edition dated 23rd May, 2022 under the caption “सिगनल की तलाश में दो किलोमीटर दूर पहुँचे पहाड़ी पर” be also filed by these Service Providers.

Copy dasti.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

24th May, 2022
(himani/raman)