

Vandana Misra

Vs. State of HP & ors

**CWP No. 3123 of 2021
a/w CWP No. 1398 of 2018**

14.6.2022 Present: Mr.Saurabh Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No. 3123 of 2021.

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No. 1398 of 2018.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G. Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. AGs, Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.AGs, for the respondent No. 1.

Mr.Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No. 4.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondent No. 6-BSNL.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for respondent No. 7-Airtel.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 8-Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd.

Ms. Seema K.Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 10-HPSEBL.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 11.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 12.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No. 13.

Learned counsel for the petitioner in

CWP No. 3123 of 2021 prays for an

adjournment on the ground that the petitioner,
who has been appearing in person, is out of
station. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List on
21.6.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

June 14, 2022
(Kalpana)