

Vandana Misra vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matter.

CWP No. 3123 of 2021 a/w
CWP No. 1398 of 2018.

21.06.2022. Present: Ms. Vandana Misra, petitioner in person, in CWP No. 3123 of 2021.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner, in CWP No. 1398 of 2018.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.6-BSNL.

Mr. Abhisek Banta, Advocate, for respondent No.7-Airtel.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.8-Reliance Jio Infocomm.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.10-HPSEBL.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

Mr. Sandeep Datta, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

All the service providers have filed details. However, only the details of respondent No.7-Bharti Airtel Ltd. are on record. The details filed by other service providers be also placed on record, even if, they are under objections. List for

-2-

consideration on **28.06.2022**. In the meanwhile, the HPSEBL to file counter to the details of practical challenges (page 736 of the paper book) as faced by respondent No.7.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

21st June, 2022.
(krt)

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge