

Rajinder Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh & others

CWP No. 3123 of 2021
a/w CWP No. 1398 of 2018

28.06.2022 Present: Petitioner in person in CWP No. 3123 of 2021.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No. 1398 of 2018.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondent No. 6-BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 7-Airtel.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 8-Reliance Jio Infocomm.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 10-HPSEBL.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 11.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 12.

Mr. Sandeep Datta, Advocate, for respondent No. 13.

List before the Division Bench presided over by
Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan on **6th July, 2022.**

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

June 28, 2022
(rajni)