

Ramesh Dutt Vs. Union of India and ors a/w connected matters

**CWPIL No.46 of 2022 with CWP No. 3123
of 2021 CWP No.1398 of 2018**

CWPIL No.46 of 2022

06.07.2022 Present:

Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CWP No.3123 of 2021 & CWP No.1398 of 2018

Ms. Vandana Mishra and Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocates for the respective petitioner(s).

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Ms. Rita Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.6-BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.7-Airtel.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.8-Reliance Jio Inforcomm.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate for respondent No.9.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.10-HPSEBL.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

Mr. Sandeep Datta, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

List alongwith CWP No.3123 of 2021 and CWP No.1398 of 2018 next week before the appropriate Bench as per order dated 30.6.2022.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

July 06, 2022 (mamta)