

Ramesh Dutt

**Vs. Union of India & ors
a/w connected matters.**

**CWPIL No. 46 of 2022 with CWP
No. 3123 of 2021 & CWP No. 1398
of 2018 and 1721 of 2013**

CWPIL No. 46 of 2022

29.7.2022

Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for
respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate, for respondent
No. 3.

**CWP No.3123 of 2021 & CWP No. 1398
of 2018**

Ms. Vandana Mishra and Mr. Anup
Rattan, Advocates for the respective
petitioner(s).

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Shiv Pal
Manhans, Addl. AGs and Mr. Rajat
Chauhan, Law Officer, for the
respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent
No. 4.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for
respondent No.6-BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for
respondent No. 7-Airtel.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent
No. 8-Reliance Jio Intercomm.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for
respondent No. 9.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No. 10. HPSEBL.

Mr. Nismish Gupta, Advocate, for
respondent No. 11.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 12.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No. 13.

CWP No. 1721 of 2013

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. AGs and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No. 4.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent-UI.

As prayed for, list on 12.8.2022.

CWP No. 1721 of 2013

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent-Union of India in the causelist, henceforth.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 29, 2022
(Kalpana)