

Ramesh Dutt vs. Union of India

CWPIL No. 46 of 2022 with CWP No.3123 of 2021,
CWP No.1398 of 2018 and 1721 of 2013

CWPIL No.46 of 2022

07.01.2023

Present:

None for the petitioner.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India,
for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CWP Nos.3123 of 2021 & 1398 of 2018

None for the petitioner(s).

Mr.Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India,
for respondent No.4.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.6-
BSNL.

Ms.Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Mr.Aman Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Tara Singh
Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.10.

None for other respondents.

CWP No. 1721 of 2013

Mr.Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

Mr.Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India,
for respondent-Union of India.

None for other respondents.

As prayed, list before appropriate Bench on

09.01.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Virender Singh
Judge

January 7, 2023
(Purohit)