

**Ramesh Dutt vs. Union of India and others
a/w connected matters.**

**CWPIL No. 46 of 2022 a/w
CWP No. 1398 of 2018, CWP
No. 3123 of 2021 and CWP
No. 2707 of 2019.**

CWPIL No.46 of 2022.

10.03.2023. Present: Mr. S.D.Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Anjna Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CWP No. 1398 of 2018 and CWP No. 3123 of 2021.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Advocate and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Vandana Misra, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in the respective petitions.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S.Guleria, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.4.

Ms. Anjna Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.6-BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for respondent No.7-Airtel.

Mr. Suneet Goel and Mr. Raman Ravi Verma, Advocates, for respondent No.8-Reliance Jio Inforcomm.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.10-HPSEBL.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

CWP No.2707 of 2019.

Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S.Guleria, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

List on **01.04.2023**, as prayed for.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

10th March, 2023.
(krt)