

**Vandana Misra Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
alongwith connected matter**

**CWP No.3123 of 2021 a/w
CWP No.1398 of 2018**

07.12.2023 Present: Mr. B.N. Misra, Senior Advocate with Ms. Farhana Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP no.3123 of 2021.

None for the petitioner in CWP no.1398 of 2018.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent no.4-UOI.

Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Advocate, for respondent no.6-BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for respondent no.7-Airtel.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent no.8-Reliance Jio Inforcomm.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent no.9.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent no.12.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Fresh status reports be filed by the Union of India, BSNL and other respondents by the next date of hearing.

List on ***08.01.2024***.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

December 07, 2023
Mukesh