

**Vandana Misra vs. State of H.P. & others a/w
connected matter**

**CWP No.3123 of 2021 a/w CWP No.1398
of 2018**

11.09.2024 Present: Ms. Farhana Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.3123 of 2021.

None for the petitioner in CWP No.1398 of 2018

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI, for respondent no.4-UOI.

Mr.Vijay K. Arora, Advocate, for respondent no.6-BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for respondent no.7-Airtel.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent no.8-Reliance Jio Inforcomm.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria and Mr. Amit Kanwar, Advocates, for respondent no.9.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent no.11.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent no.13.

Delete the name of the petitioner in CWP No.3123 of 2021 since it is stated that the petitioner has since been appointed as counsel for respondent no.10. Therefore, this writ petition is converted into PIL *suo motu* and the cause title shall state 'Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others'.

Perused the status reports filed by BSNL and Union of India dt. 04.01.2024 and 06.01.2024, respectively. Fresh status

reports be filed by the said respondents by the next date of hearing.

List on 12th December, 2024.

The other respondents shall also file status reports by the said date.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

September 11, 2024
(vt)