

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & others
a/w connected matter.**

**CWPIL No. 114 of 2024 a/w CWP No. 1398 of
2018**

12.12.2024 Present Court on its own Motion in CWPIL No. 114 of 2024.

None for the petitioner in CWP No. 1398 of 2018.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4-UOI.

Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aastha Kohli and Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No. 6-BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for respondent No. 7-Airtel.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondent No. 8- Reliance Jio Infocomm.

Ms. Kusum Lata, Advocate vice Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Mr. Anil Kaprate, Advocate vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 11.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No. 13.

Fresh status reports on behalf of BSNL and Airtel are stated to have been filed. However, the same are not on record. Registry to trace and place the status reports on record, if in order.

Fresh status report on behalf of Reliance Jio Infocomm has not been filed. The needful be done within two weeks.

Learned Counsel for the BSNL shall inform this Court regarding its collaboration with TATA & Viasat.

List on **26.12.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

December 12, 2024
(hemlata)