

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
with connected matter.

**CWPIL No.114 of 2024 a/w
CWP No.1398 of 2018**

26.12.2024 Present: Court on its own motion in CWPIL No.114
of 2024.

None for petitioner in CWP No.1398 of 2018.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. Advocate
General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev,
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.4/UOI.

Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Aastha Kohli, Mr. Gaurav and Ms.
Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.6, BSNL.

Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for
respondent No.7-Airtel.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondent
No.8-Reliance Jio Infocomm.

Ms. Kusum Lata, Advocate, vice Ms. Seema
K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Mr. Anil Kaprate, Advocate, vice Mr.
Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent
No.11.

Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No.12.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for
respondent No.13.

The matter is adjourned, as prayed, in
terms of orders passed on previous dates for listing

after ensuing winter vacation before appropriate Bench
on **25.03.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th December, 2024
(Ankit)