

***Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors
with connected matter.***

**CWPIL No.114 of 2024 a/w CWP
No.1398 of 2018**

25.03.2025 Present: Court on its own motion in CWPIL No.114 of 2024.

None for petitioner in CWPIL No.1398 of 2018.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma,
Advocate, for respondent No.4-UOI.

Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Senior Advocate, with Ms.
Aastha Kohli, Advocate, for respondent No.6-
BSNL.

Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.7-
Airtel.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.8-
Reliance Jio Infocomm.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent
No.9.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.12.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent
No.13.

Status reports on behalf of respondents No.6-BSNL,
9-Vodafone, 8-Jio, and 7-Airtel stand filed.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent
No.6-BSNL seeks further time to file instructions/short
affidavit with respect to the direction of the Court regarding
information about its collaboration with Tata and Viasat.

Needful be done within four weeks. List the matter for consideration before appropriate Bench on **19.05.2025**.

Status report on behalf of respondent No.4-UOI, as prayed, also be filed within four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

25th March, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)