

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors. and connected matter

Item No.(D- 15) CWPIL No.114 of 2024 a/w CWPIL No.1398 of 2018

19.05.2025 Present: Court on its own motion in CWPIL No.114 of 2024.

None for petitioner in CWPIL No.1398 of 2018.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India (Senior Advocate) with Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.4/UOI.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Ms. Lalita Sharma, Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Mr. Hitansh Raj & Ms. Astha Kohli, Advocates, for respondent No.6- BSNL.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.7- Airtel.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.8- Reliance Jio Infocomm.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Dheeraj, Advocate vice Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

Status report on behalf of respondent No.4
is still awaited.

Status report on behalf of respondent No.6
is already on record.

Let needful be done by learned Deputy
Solicitor General of India, representing the
respondent/Union of India, well before the next date of
hearing.

List on 02.07.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 19, 2025
(Yashwant)