

**Court on its own motion vs. State of HP & Ors.
a/w connected matter**

**CWPIL No. 114 of 2024 a/w
CWP No. 1398 of 2018**

Item No. D-33

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Deven Khanna and Ms. Priya Sharma,
Advocates, as *Amicus Curiae* in CWPIL No. 114 of
2024.

None for the petitioner in CWP No. 1398 of 2018.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGSC, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4-UOI.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocates,
for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for respondent No.
7-Airtel.

Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate, for respondent No.
8-Reliance Jio Infocomm.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent
No. 9.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.
11.

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.
12.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No.
13.

Let earlier orders be again complied with for

11.05.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

23rd March, 2026
(Anurag)